
Supplementary file  

 

Factors associated with frequent ED visits at the patient level (n = 20,388) 

Factors Odds Ratio (95% CI) P value 

age 

gender  

receiving Public Assistance 

1.01 (1.00-1.02) 

1.27 (.90–1.79) 

7.19 (2.87–18.07) 

.004 

.179 

<0.001 

ED: Emergency Department 

 

Factors associated with frequent ED visits at the visit level (n = 25,231) 

Factors Odds Ratio (95% CI) P value 

use of ambulance 

evaluating service in the ED 

  Internal medicine  

  Surgery 

  Orthopaedics 

  Psychiatry 

  Paediatrics 

  Obstetrics/Gynecology 

.81 (1.00-1.02) 

 

1.27 (1.02-1.57) 

0.74 (.49-1.11) 

0.63 (.47-0.84) 

124.69 (85.89-181.01) 

1.12 (.85-1.47) 

2.77 (2.09-3.67) 

.011 

 

.032 

.144 

.002 

<0.001 

.44 

<0.001 

ED: Emergency Department 
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