Supplementary file

Factors associated with frequent ED visits at the patient level (n = 20,388)

Factors	Odds Ratio (95% CI)	P value
age	1.01 (1.00-1.02)	.004
gender	1.27 (.90–1.79)	.179
receiving Public Assistance	7.19 (2.87–18.07)	< 0.001

ED: Emergency Department

Factors associated with frequent ED visits at the visit level (n = 25,231)

Factors	Odds Ratio (95% CI)	P value
use of ambulance	.81 (1.00-1.02)	.011
evaluating service in the ED		
Internal medicine	1.27 (1.02-1.57)	.032
Surgery	0.74 (.49-1.11)	.144
Orthopaedics	0.63 (.47-0.84)	.002
Psychiatry	124.69 (85.89-181.01)	< 0.001
Paediatrics	1.12 (.85-1.47)	.44
Obstetrics/Gynecology	2.77 (2.09-3.67)	< 0.001

ED: Emergency Department